ORM Pe O-1595 (Substitute) IN RECORDA  Rev. 8-96)  o the Honorable Commission of Patental and Trademark  Name of conveying party(ies):	02-01-2005 102930975	ocket No. 0655/73507  S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office or copy thereof.
Jacob LAMM  Marvin WASCHKE  Yaakov SHAPIRO	Name: Computer Associates Think Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Computer Associates Plaza	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  No  No	City/State/Zip: Islandia, New York 11749	
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other  Execution Date(s): January 11, 2005 and January 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be application is (are):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/775, 260		on, the execution date(s) of the
Name: Richard F. Jaworski Internal Address: Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP  1185 Avenue of the Americas  City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be c  8. Deposit account number:  03-3125	harged to deposit account
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.  Richard F. Jaworski, Reg. No. 33,515  Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any a	January 21, 2005  Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.    Manual   January 2 ,2005     Richard F. Jawofski   Date   Reg. No. 33,515	Total Number of pages including document: 5	g cover sheet, attachments and
Mail Stop Assign Oirector of the United S P	d with required cover sheet information nment Recordation Services states Patent and Trademark Office .O. Box 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450	on to:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Jacob LAMM, now residing at 1341 E. 3rd Street 40, Brooklyn, New York, 11239, United States of America;

Marvin WASCHKE, now residing at 5439 Waschke Road, Bellingham, Washington 98226, United States of America;

Yaakov SHAPIRO, now residing at 1 Barrie Drive, New Hempstead, New York 10977, United States of America;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza Islandia, New York 11749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which was executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS (See Attached Schedule of Patents)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said

Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1/13/05
Witness: 9. Varguer

Mann	Waku	_[L.S.]
Marvin WA		

Witness: Mulas Jana

Yalkay SHADIDO

Date: 117 2005

Witness: 4 Vasque

## Schedule of Patent Applications

- 1. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/446,770, filed on February 11, 2003, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS.
- U.S. Application Serial No. 10/775,260, filed on February
   2004, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS.
- 3. P.C.T. Application Serial No. PCT/US04/03983, filed February 10, 2004, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS.

PATENT REEL: 016198 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 01/24/2005